
Terrain: 3 Moderate Grades Terrain: 3 Moderate Grades

Mileage: 43 Mileage: 43

Esposti loop to Calistoga and Back Esposti loop to Calistoga and Back
Esposti Park  140' Esposti Park  140'

6000 Old Redwood Hwy, Windsor, CA 95492 6000 Old Red wood Hwy, Windsor, CA 95492

At Go On For At Go On For
0.0 L Shiloh Rd 0.8 0.0 L Shiloh Rd 0.8
0.8 L Faught Rd 1.3 0.8 L Faught Rd 1.3
2.0 R Chalk Hill Rd 8.0 2.0 R Chalk Hill Rd 8.0
10.1 R Hwy-128 12.6 10.1 R Hwy-128 12.6
22.7 L Cedar St 0.3 22.7 L Cedar St 0.3
23.0 R Bike Path 0.1 23.0 R Bike Path 0.1
23.1 > Cedar St 0.6 23.1 > Cedar St 0.6
23.7 L Lincoln St 0.3 23.7 L Lincoln St 0.3
24.0 R Cedar St 0.6 24.0 R Cedar St 0.6
24.6 > X Willow to Bike Path 0.1 24.6 > X Willow to Bike Path 0.1
24.8 L Cedar St 0.3 24.8 L Cedar St 0.3
25.0 > Petrified Forest Rd 0.6 25.0 > Petrified Forest Rd 0.6
25.6 R Franz Valley School Rd 4.4 25.6 R Franz Valley School Rd 4.4
30.0 L Franz Valley Rd 2.9 30.0 L Franz Valley Rd 2.9
32.9 R Porter Creek Rd 1.6 32.9 R Porter Creek Rd 1.6
34.5 > Mark West Springs Rd 5.0 34.5 > Mark West Springs Rd 5.0
39.5 R Old Redwood Hwy 2.7 39.5 R Old Redwood Hwy 2.7
42.2 R Shiloh Rd 0.0 42.2 R Shiloh Rd 0.0
42.2 L Esposti Park 42.2 L Esposti Park

Led by Mike Cooper—494-9869 Led by Mike Cooper—494-9869
Jeff Durra—571-2428 Jeff Durra—571-2428

Map at http://ridewithgps.com/routes/3791730 Map at http://ridewithgps.com/routes/3791730

Carry ID, Wear a Helmet Carry ID, Wear a Helmet
Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121 Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121
Napa Emergency 707-253-0911 Napa Emergency 707-253-0911


